Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-15 January 24, 2017
Resource: Kenneth Lynn
Acting Vice President of Administrative Services/CFO

TITLE: Approval of the Bid Report for January 2017
DISCUSSION: The Bid Report for January:

6 New Solicitations

3 Contract Renewals

3 Contract Revisions

DISTRICT PRESIDENT’S The District President recommends approval of the Bid
RECOMMENDATION: Report for January 2017 as presented.

MOTION: “Mr. Chairman, | make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the
Bid Report for January 2017 as presented.”

l. NEW SOLICITATIONS

Purchase Request #1

Purchase of Truck Driving Training Services $ 312,800.00
Purchase Request #2

Contract for Telephone Services 130,000.00
Purchase Request #3

Purchase of Virtual Servers 120,000.00
Purchase Request #4

Purchase of Smallwares and Equipment 200,000.00
Purchase Request #5

Purchase of Acoustical Wall Panels 105,562.37
Purchase Request #6

Purchase of Simulation Manikins and Operational Software 70,000.00
TOTAL OF NEW SOLICITATIONS 938,362.37

CONTRACT RENEWALS

Purchase Request #7
Contract for Apple Computer Systems, Accessories and
Related Services 250,000.00

Purchase Request #8
Contract for Furniture 600,000.00



Purchase Request #9
Contract for Office Supplies

TOTAL OF CONTRACT RENEWALS

CONTRACT REVISIONS
Purchase Request #10
Contract for Dell Marketing LP

Purchase Request #11
Contract for Food Products and Supplies

Purchase Request #12
Contract for Oracle

TOTAL OF CONTRACT REVISIONS
GRAND TOTAL

»

450,000.00

1,300,000.00

450,000.00

480,000.00

270,000.00

1,200,000.00

3,438,362.37




