Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-15 January 24, 2017

Resource: Kenneth Lynn

Acting Vice President of Administrative Services/CFO

TITLE: Approval of the Bid Report for January 2017

DISCUSSION: The Bid Report for January:

> 6 New Solicitations 3 Contract Renewals 3 Contract Revisions

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Bid

Report for January 2017 as presented.

MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the

Bid Report for January 2017 as presented."

NEW SOLICITATIONS I.

TOTAL OF NEW SOLICITATIONS	938,362.37
Purchase Request #6 Purchase of Simulation Manikins and Operational Software	70,000.00
Purchase Request #5 Purchase of Acoustical Wall Panels	105,562.37
Purchase Request #4 Purchase of Smallwares and Equipment	200,000.00
Purchase Request #3 Purchase of Virtual Servers	120,000.00
Purchase Request #2 Contract for Telephone Services	130,000.00
Purchase Request #1 Purchase of Truck Driving Training Services	\$ 312,800.00

II. **CONTRACT RENEWALS**

Purchase Request #7 Contract for Apple Computer Systems, Accessories and Related Services

250,000.00

Purchase Request #8

Contract for Furniture 600,000.00

	Purchase Request #9 Contract for Office Supplies	450,000.00
	TOTAL OF CONTRACT RENEWALS	1,300,000.00
III.	CONTRACT REVISIONS	
	Purchase Request #10 Contract for Dell Marketing LP	450,000.00
	Purchase Request #11 Contract for Food Products and Supplies	480,000.00
	Purchase Request #12 Contract for Oracle	270,000.00
	TOTAL OF CONTRACT REVISIONS	1,200,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 3,438,362.37